LEVANCE LIGHTING www.levancelighting.com info@levancelighting.com
TFH-12120 | TFH-24120
Non-Dimmable Constant Voltage Driver
Driver | Interior | Dry Location
Date
Project
Type
Location
ORDERING INFORMATION
Sample Number: TFH-12120
Product # Voltage Wattage
TFH-12120
TFH-24120
12V
24V
120W
120W
SPECIFICATIONS
Features • Output constant voltage
• Short circuit / over voltage protection
• Hardwire installation
• Interior, dry location only
Material Die-cast aluminum
Input Voltage 110-277V AC
Frequency Range 50/60Hz
Output Voltage 12V 24V
Current 10A 5A
Max. Wattage 120W
Dimmable No
Operating Temperature -40℃ ~ +60℃
Operating Humidity 20 ~ 90% RH, Non-Condensing
Warranty 5-year limited warranty
DIMENSIONS
WIRING DIAGRAM
WARNING:
1. This driver should be installed by a qualied professional.
2. Please make sure the transformer is installed with adequate ventilation around it to allow for
heat dissipation.
3. Ensure that wiring is correct before testing in order to avoid light and power supply damage.
4. Prevent to reverse polarity.
5. Risk of Fire. Installation Involves special wiring methods to run wiring through a building
structure. Consult a qualified electrician.
6. Risk of Electric Shock. Mount the unit at a height greater than 1 foot from the ground surface.
L Black
N White
GND Green
L
N
GND
INPUT 120V OUTPUT
12V/24V
+ Red
- Black
TFH Driver